1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

01/21/16 REVISOR ACF/AA 16-5428

SENATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: SKOE and Abeler)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS

03/14/2016 5029 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Finance

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2669

relating to human services; appropriating money for a grant to the White Earth

Band of Ojibwe.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. WHITE EARTH BAND OF OJIBWE HUMAN SERVICES;

APPROPRIATION.

$1,400,000 in fiscal year 2017 is appropriated from the general fund to the

commissioner of human services for a grant to the White Earth Band of Ojibwe for the

direct implementation and administrative costs of the White Earth transfer authorized

under Laws 2011, First Special Session chapter 9, article 9, section 18. This appropriation

1s added to the base.

Section 1. 1



