ACF/AA

16-5428

## **SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION**

## S.F. No. 2669

## (SENATE AUTHORS: SKOE and Abeler)

DATE	D-PG	
03/14/2016	5029	Introdu Referre

OFFICIAL STATUS Introduction and first reading Referred to Finance

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to human services; appropriating money for a grant to the White Earth
1.3	Band of Ojibwe.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. WHITE EARTH BAND OF OJIBWE HUMAN SERVICES;
1.6	APPROPRIATION.
1.7	\$1,400,000 in fiscal year 2017 is appropriated from the general fund to the
1.8	commissioner of human services for a grant to the White Earth Band of Ojibwe for the
1.9	direct implementation and administrative costs of the White Earth transfer authorized
1.10	under Laws 2011, First Special Session chapter 9, article 9, section 18. This appropriation

is added to the base. 1.11

Section 1.